



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/20/2025

Contract Number: 01-0N7304

Page 1

05/20/2025

Project ID: 0124000103

HUMBOLDT COUNTY IN ARCATA FROM K STREET TO F STREET

Contract Code: B

Location: 01-Hum-255-8.3/8.7

Number of Items: 17

Modify signal and lighting systems and traffic monitoring stations.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 3 Total Number of Working Days: 30 Overrun/Underrun: \$32,575.00

Number of Bidders: 4 Engineers Est: \$661,125.00 % Over/Under Est: 4.93%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$693,700.00	VC2000002246	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC, LLC 975 CARDEN ST SAN LEANDRO CA 94577	CSLB# 1003811 Phone (510) 639-0639 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$854,045.00	VC1200003869	PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC. 5942 ACORN ST. RIVERSIDE CA 92504	CSLB# 00891265 Phone (951) 710-1000 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
3	\$866,805.00	VC0000019005	CAL ELECTRO, INC. 3710 ELECTRO WAY REDDING CA 96002	CSLB# 00390480 Phone (530) 223-5937 Fax (530) 221-7038 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	\$1,068,700.00	VC0000013860	ROBERT J. FRANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2806 TARMAC ROAD REDDING CA 96003	CSLB# 00520207 Phone (530) 222-1408 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC, LLC

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	30.0	750.00	22,500.00
0002	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	52,500.00	52,500.00
0003	013804	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0004	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	4,700.00	4,700.00
0005	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	2,700.00	2,700.00
0006	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,400.00	3,400.00
0007	013357	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE	LS	LUMP SUM	2,700.00	2,700.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0009	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0010	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	3.0	170.00	510.00
0011	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	1.0	145.00	145.00
0012	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	30.0	19.00	570.00
0013	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	3.0	300.00	900.00
0014	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	1.0	225.00	225.00
0015	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,150.00	2,150.00
0016	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	557,500.00	557,500.00
0017	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	35,200.00	35,200.00
					Bid Amount:	\$693,700.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	400.00	12,000.00	500.00	15,000.00	150.00	4,500.00
0002	40,000.00	40,000.00	71,750.00	71,750.00	180,000.00	180,000.00
0003	5,000.00	5,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0004	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0005	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0006	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
0007	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,600.00	9,600.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
0008	25,000.00	25,000.00	16,200.00	16,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0009	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0010	350.00	1,050.00	200.00	600.00	300.00	900.00
0011	350.00	350.00	100.00	100.00	300.00	300.00
0012	40.00	1,200.00	23.50	705.00	100.00	3,000.00
0013	600.00	1,800.00	300.00	900.00	500.00	1,500.00
0014	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0015	4,000.00	4,000.00	14,200.00	14,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0016	684,345.00	684,345.00	682,000.00	682,000.00	780,000.00	780,000.00
0017	56,000.00	56,000.00	17,600.00	17,600.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$854,045.00		\$866,805.00		\$1,068,700.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013860	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	ABSENT	ITEM 15 (100%)
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	ABSENT	ITEM 16 (80%)
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	ABSENT	ITEM 17 (71%)
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	ABSENT	MAINTAIN EXISTING TMS ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	ABSENT	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	ABSENT	MODIFY TMS
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MT. SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 2 (31%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MT. SHASTA CA	971838	PROVIDE TRAFFIC CONTROL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019005	T AND S DVBE, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 2,3,4 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 6,7 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 10,11,12 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 13,14 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200003869	CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA INC. IRWINDALE CA	756309	ITEM 16 (7%)
	CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA INC. IRWINDALE CA	756309	LABOR FOR CCTV AND FIBER AND MVDS

01-0N7304
01-HUM-255-8.3/8.7
5/20/2025

PAGE S4
5/20/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000002246	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 2 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)